Tennessee Valley Electric











1. MEMBER CONTACT INFORMATION (please print) Primary First Name Date of Birth Primary Last Name Home Phone Number Cell Phone Number E-mail Address Don't miss out on important AirMedCare Network news and updates. leave us your e-mail address and stay in the loop! Mailing Address City State 7ip County Home Address (if different than above) City State 2. LIST ADDITIONAL MEMBERS IN HOUSEHOLD Secondary Member First Name Secondary Member Last Name Date of Birth / First Name Last Name Date of Birth Date of Birth First Name Last Name Date of Birth First Name Last Name First Name Last Name Date of Birth Date of Birth First Name Last Name QUESTIONS? CONTACT YOUR LOCAL MEMBERSHIP SALES MANAGER: McKenzie Bryant | 931-622-2564 McKenzie.Bryant@gmr.net

3. CHOOSE A MEMBERSHIP OPTION (select one)	
Monthly Membership	\$5.00

' Multi-year memberships not available in AK & CA. 10-year membership not available in IN. Terms & conditions apply.

4. BILL PAY AUTHORIZATION

I Authorize Tennessee Valley Electric to add \$5.00 per month to my bill and to disperse the money as payment for my AirMedCare Network Membership. I understand that this authorization will stay in effect as long as I am a member of AirMedCare Network, or until I submit a cancelation in writing.

Signature as it appears on bill

Account number (if known)

A member's membership will be effective 15 calendar days after receipt by AirMedCare Network of the member's first monthly Membership fee and will continue thereafter as long as monthly Membership fees are paid, but will terminate automatically without notice if no monthly Membership fee is received by AMCN from member for a 60 calendar day period.

A member may discontinue their AMCN membership at any time by signing a discontinuation notice (as provided by AMCN).

Tennessee Valley Electric and AirMedCare Network are not affiliated. Tennessee Valley Electric is not responsible for any of AMCN's acts or omissions, and AMCN is not responsible for any of Tennessee Valley Electric acts of omissions. All AMCN membership relations are directly between AMCN and it's members.

By signing this authorization I agree to the terms stated above and acknowledge that I authorized to have the additional \$5.00 AMCN fees added to my Tennessee Valley Electric bill. I also understand that I will communicate directly with AirMedCare Network for Membership Member Service.

Completed enrollment forms may be simply returned with your

X	
Cian	a+

Signature required

/	,	/
Month	Day	Year

By applying for membership, I agree to AMCN's and/or
Fly-U-Home's terms and conditions. (reverse side/below) Initials Date /

변경 보 14733 3540	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	GET CODE	TRACK CODE 14733	PLAN CODE 3540
-----------------	------------------------	----------	---------------------	-------------------

AIRMEDCARE NETWORK TERMS & CONDITIONS

AirMedCare Network is an alliance of affiliated air ambulance providers* (each a "Company"). An AirMedCare Network membership automatically enroils you as a member in each Company's membership program. Membership ensures the patient will have no out-of-pocket flight expenses if flown by a Company by providing prepaid protection against a Company's air ambulance costs that are not covered by a member's insurance or other benefits or third party responsibility, subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Patient transport will be to the closest appropriate medical facility for medical conditions that are deemed by AMCN Provider attending medical professionals to be life-or limb-threatening, or that could lead to permanent disability, and which require emergency air ambulance transport. A patient's medical condition, not membership status, will dictate whether or not air transportation is appropriate and required. Under all circumstances, an AMCN Provider retains the sole right and responsibility to determine whether or not a patient is flown.
- 2. AMCN Provider air ambulance services may not be available when requested due to factors beyond its control, such as use of the appropriate aircraft by another patient or other circumstances governed by operational requirements or restrictions including, but not limited to, equipment manufacturer limitations, governmental regulations, maintenance requirements, patient condition, age or size, or weather conditions. FAA restrictions prohibit most AMCN Provider aircraft from flying in inclement weather conditions. The primary determinant of whether to accept a flight is always the safety of the patient and medical flight crews. Emergent ground ambulance transport of a member by an AMCN Provider will be covered under the same terms and conditions.
- 3. Members who have insurance or other benefits, or third party responsibility claims, that cover the cost of ambulance services are financially liable for the cost of AMCN Provider services up to the limit of any such available coverage. In return for payment of the membership fee, the AMCN Provider will consider its air ambulance costs that are not covered by any insurance, benefits or third party responsibility available to the member to have been fully prepaid. The AMCN Provider reserves the right to bill directly any appropriate insurance, benefits provider or third party for services rendered, and members authorize their insurers, benefits providers and responsible third parties to pay any covered amounts directly to the AMCN Provider. Members agree to remit to the AMCN Provider any payment received from insurance or benefit providers or any third party for air medical services provided by the AMCN Provider and responsible third parties to pay any covered amounts directly to the AMCN Provider or the AMCN Provider any payment received from insurance or benefit providers or any third party for air medical services provided by the AMCN Provider and services provide
- 4. Membership starts 15' days after the Company receives a complete application with full payment; however, the waiting period will be waived for unforeseen events occurring during such time. Members must be natural persons. Memberships are non-refundable and non-transferable.
- 5. Some state laws prohibit Medicaid beneficiaries from being offered membership or being accepted into membership programs. By applying, members certify to the Company that they are not Medicaid beneficiaries.
- 6. These terms and conditions supersede all previous terms and conditions between a member and the Company or AirMedCare Network, including any other writings, or verbal representations, relating to the terms and conditions of membership
- * Air Evac EMS, Inc. / Guardian Flight LLC / Med-Trans Corporation / REACH Air Medical Services, LLC—These terms and conditions apply to all AirMedCare Network participating provider membership programs, regardless of which participating provider transports you.

 In Nebraska, waiting periods are not allowed; however, a member cannot purchase a membership at the time of transport.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: If our network provider in your area is not requested for your transport or if it is not available for any reason such as being committed on another patient flight or out of service for weather or maintenance-related issues, you may need to be transported by a ground ambulance or an out of network air ambulance provider. Your membership only covers flights by AirNedCare Network participating providers so you will be responsible for payment to other service providers. It is important that you get the medical care you need as quickly as possible, regardless of who provides the transport, so you have the best chance for survival and degree of recovery.